



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H240003786683)))



H240003785683ABC8

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	
-----	--

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name	:	INCORP SERVICES INC	
Account Number	: 120120000007		
Phone	:	(702)866-2500	
Fax Number :		(702)900-2290	



FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION	Ena .	il Address: <u>Managedreports@in</u>		<u>PC</u>	2024 NC
					۱۲ ۹
		humunnumunnumunnumunnumunnum	=	ST ST	4
	Д Ц Ц	Certificate of Status	0 0 0 05	E.FL	11:41

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Awnings Unlimited, Incorporated

SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Taylor Santizo for InCorp Services, Inc.

Name of Person
InCorp Services, Inc.
 Firm/Company
9107 West Russell Road Suite 100
Address
Las Vegas, NV 89148-1233
 City/State and Zip code
managedreports@incorp.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Taylor Santizo for InCorp	Services. Inc. at (70	02) 866-2500		
Name of Perso		Code Daytime Telephone Number		
STREET/CO	URIER ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:		
Registration Se	ection	Registration Section		
Division of Co	rporations	Division of Corporations		
The Centre of	Tallahassee	P.O. Box 6327		
2415 N. Monto	be Street, Suite 810	Tallahassee, FL 32314		
Tallahassee, F	•			
	the following amount:			
Please make check payab	le to, FLORIDA DEPARTM	ENT OF STATE		
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 S78.75 Filing Fee & S87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy Certified Copy Certified Copy 		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1303, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Awnings Unlimited, Incorporated 1.

(Enter name of corporation, must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc." "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")

Sunair Awnings and Solar Screens Inc.

Maryland	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	e adopted for the propose of clausae	ung daankoo ni tixetaa)
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if	applicable)
11/17/1978	5	Perpetual	
	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if oth	er than perpetual)
Upon Registra	tion		
	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607-1501 & 607	in Florida, if prior to registration)	nlity)
7785 Old Jess	sup Road # Rt.175, Jessup, MD 2079	4	
	(Principal of	fice <u>street</u> address)	
PO Box 1068 J	essup. MD 20794		
	(Current mail	ing address, if different)	<i></i>
3. Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P. InCorp Services, Inc.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2024 NOV 14 SECRE FARY TALLAHA
Office Address:	3458 Lakeshore Drive		Y OF SSEE
	Tallahassee	. Florida	STAT
	(City)	(Zip code)	·

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

El Vice Chairman	Address:	🖾 Vise Chauman	Address:
BDirector	PO Box 1068	CDirector	PO 8cx 1068
TPresident	Jessup, MD 20794	DPresident	Jessup, MD 20794
⊡Vice President		[] Vice President	
E) Secontary	Treasurer	# Secretary	
ElOther			Other
🗆 Chaicman	Thadreus Toa!	[]]Chairmæi	Name: Robert Blankenship
El Vice Chairman	Address:	EVice Chairman	Address:
Director	130 Admiral Cochrane Dr. Suite 200	#Director	PC 6cx 1068
🗇 President	Annapolis, MD 21401	DPresident	Jessup, MD 20794
⊡Vice President		OVice President	
ElSecretary	Treasurea		🗋 frotisuler
2100er	[] Other	[]();ber	CiOther
Chaicutan	Nane:	El Obairman	Namo:
CiVice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:
Elibirector		DDirector	
		□ President	
DVice Preskiant		⊖Vice President	
[]]Secretary	CTroasurer	E Secretary	Distantion
COther	C Üther	🖽 Other	Ooter
tinporiani Nolice: individuals pay b	Use an anachmenter report more than six (6). The added to the index years filing your Forda Dep	e attachment will be imag arment of State Anaual R	ed for reporting purposes only. Non-Inde lepon form.

The officer or director signing this document (and who is fisted in number () above) affirms that the facts stated hereiv are one and that he or she is aware that fulse information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$2817.155. F.S.

13. Robert Martensson, President

(Typed or printed name and caracity of person signing application)

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I. DANIEL K. PHILLIPS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE. IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATIONS, OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT AWNINGS UNLIMITED, INCORPORATED (D00958520). INCORPORATED NOVEMBER 17, 1978, IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF MARYLAND AND THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL ANNUAL REPORTS REQUIRED. HAS NO OUTSTANDING LATE FILING PENALTIES ON THOSE REPORTS, AND HAS A RESIDENT AGENT. THEREFORE, THE CORPORATION IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE ALL THE POWERS RECITED IN ITS CHARTER OR CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN MARYLAND.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS NOVEMBER 12, 2024.

Daniel K. Phillips Director



700 East Pratt Street, 2nd Flr, Ste 2700, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code Ap9kaoORL0KH7ihLtJ-ZzA To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify